



2026:HHC:14318

**RAJESH KUMAR Versus THE STATE OF HP AND
OTHERS**

EX.P.-910 of 2025

22.07.2025 Present : Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Notice. Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate
General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
the respondents and seeks time to file compliance
affidavit/reply. Be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

22nd July, 2025
(Pardeep)