



2026:HHC:14318

Rajesh Kumar Vs. State & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 910/2025

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ravneet Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General & Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Compliance affidavit has still not been filed, even though the notice was waived of for the respondents on 22.07.2025.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, two weeks' further time, by way of final opportunity, is granted for the aforesaid purpose. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

19th December, 2025 (Rohit)